Hydro One Networks Inc.

7<sup>th</sup> Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com

Tel: (416) 345-5721 Cell: (905) 399-5721 Jeffrey.Smith@HydroOne.com



## **Jeffrey Smith**

Director, Regulatory Initiatives, Compliance and Support

## BY COURIER

June 26, 2019

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli,

## EB-2018-0218 - Hydro One Sault Ste Marie ("HOSSM") - Request for Extension

We are writing this letter to request an extension to the timeline set out in the Decision and Order (dated June 20, 2019) for the filing of a Draft Revenue Requirement and Change Determinant Order. The order provided for Hydro One SSM to file its material by June 27, 2019. More time is required to finalise the information related to the clearing of the Deferral and Variance Account as directed in the order. With the Board's permission, Hydro One SSM is prepared to provide the requested information by July 2, 2019.

Hydro One SSM apologizes to the parties for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JEFFREY SMITH

Jeffrey Smith

Cc: All participants in EB-2018-0218